

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	201	0-0121	Version	n: 2				
Туре:	Moti	on			Status:		Passed	
File created:	2/22	/2010			In control		Government Accountability and O Committee	versight
On agenda:					Final action	on:	3/8/2010	
Enactment date	1				Enactmer	nt #:	13185	
Title:	A MOTION related to council adoption of the 2010 work program for the county auditor's office.							
Sponsors:	Kathy Lambert							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 13185.pdf, 2. A. 2010 King County Auditor's Office Work Program, 3. A. 2010 King County Auditor's Office Work Program, dated March 2, 2010, 4. 2010-0121 2010 Auditor Work Program SR, 5. 2010-0121 REVISED 2010 Auditor Work Program SR							
Date	Ver.	Action By	y			Action	1	Result
3/8/2010	2	Metropolitan King County Council			y Council	Pass	ed	Pass
3/2/2010	2	Government Accountability and Oversight Committee			lity and	-		
	Ζ				iity anu	Reco Cons	mmended Do Pass Substitute ent	Pass
2/22/2010	2	Oversig	ht Commi	tee	y Council	Cons		Pass

A MOTION related to council adoption of the 2010 work program for the county

auditor's office.

WHEREAS, K.C.C. 2.20.045 states that the council shall review and approve annually by motion a

work program prepared by the auditor for the county auditor's office, and

WHEREAS, the mission of the county auditor's office is to promote and improve performance,

accountability and transparency of county government through objective and independent audits and services,

and

WHEREAS, the work program shall include the audits and special studies to be conducted and managed

by the county auditor's office, and

WHEREAS, the work program shall further include the other responsibilities of the auditor's office which

are to manage or provide leadership on other oversight work including capital projects oversight, countywide community forums and countywide performance management, and

WHEREAS, the 2010 proposed auditor's work program has been developed and is attached to this motion;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The attached 2010 county auditor's work program is hereby adopted.